

**City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation**

Opened: November 8, 2023		MC	<b>Sole Source</b>
For: E.J. Ward Automated Fuel Management System			
6100016910		<b>Estimated Annual Quantity</b>	E.J. Ward, Inc.
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>		12621 Silicon Dr. # 113 San Antonio, TX 78249 210-824-7383
1	Automated Fuel Management System Software Maintenance and Support		
	Fuel Control Terminal (FCT) - Cost per month:	12	\$122.00
	Total FCT Count:		56
	Extended Price		\$81,984.00
	January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024		
	Estimated Monthly Cost FY 2024 (1 year)	12	\$6,832.00
	Estimated Annual Use FY 2024		\$81,984.00
	January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025		
	Estimated Monthly Cost FY 2025 (1 year)	12	\$6,972.00
	Estimated Annual Use FY 2025		\$83,664.00
	January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2026		
	Estimated Monthly Cost FY 2026 (1 year)	12	\$7,182.00
	Estimated Annual Use FY 2026		\$86,184.00
	January 1, 2027 - December 31, 2027		
	Estimated Monthly Cost FY 2027 (1 year)	12	\$7,434.00
	Estimated Annual Use FY 2027		\$89,208.00
	January 1, 2028 - December 31, 2028		
	Estimated Monthly Cost FY 2028 (1 year)	12	\$7,770.00
	Estimated Annual Use FY 2028		\$93,240.00
2	Software Training		
2.1	Software Training	1	\$1,440.00
2.2	CANceiver-VIT Training	1	\$2,880.00
3	Terminal Parts and Vehicle Parts List		
3.1	Hose Module Kit		
	Item		KIT-HM-DA
	Description	70	Kit Hose Module Dual Antenna
	Unit Cost		\$406.42
	Total Cost		\$28,449.40

**City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation**

Opened: November 8, 2023 For: E.J. Ward Automated Fuel Management System 6100016910			MC	<b>Sole Source</b>
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Estimated Annual Quantity</b>	E.J. Ward, Inc. 12621 Silicon Dr. # 113 San Antonio, TX 78249 210-824-7383	
3.2	CANceiver and VIT			
	Item		KIT-CVRLD-IOT	
	Description	1000	Kit CANceiver Light Duty WiFi	
	Unit Cost		\$332.12	
	Total Cost		\$332,120.00	
	Item		KIT-RING-200	
	Description	150	Ring Interface Kit w/ANT-200	
	Unit Cost		\$79.66	
	Total Cost		\$11,949.00	
	Item		KIT-RING-225-FL	
	Description	200	Kit Ring Intf w/ANT-225-FLAT	
	Unit Cost		\$79.66	
	Total Cost		\$15,932.00	
	Item		KIT-RING-400	
	Description	50	Kit Ring Interface w/400-ANT	
	Unit Cost		\$79.66	
	Total Cost		\$3,983.00	
	Item		KIT-TAG-IOT	
	Description	1000	Kit Fuel tag	
	Unit Cost		\$79.66	
	Total Cost		\$79,660.00	
3.3	Mag. Stripe Cards, Data Keys amd HID Fobs+ 1434			
	Key-Fob-1434	100		
	Unit Cost		\$12.47	
	Total Cost		\$1,247.00	
3.4	Parts Discount		20%	
4	Rates and Fees			
4.2.1	Normal Business Hours (M-F, 8-5p.m. CT)	1	\$180.00	
4.2.2	Weekend, after hours and City Observed holidays (M-F 5:01p.m.CT - 7:59a.m.CT)	1	\$270.00	
	Payment Terms		Net 30	
	Estimated Annual Total		\$560,094.40	
	<b>Estimated Annual Award</b>		<b>\$560,094.40</b>	